**Authority:** Item 5, Public Works Committee Report 23-012 (PED20168(b))

Council Meeting: September 13, 2023 Ward: City Wide

Written approval for this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision MDE-2023-03 dated

September 27, 2023

**Bill No. 178** 

## CITY OF HAMILTON

## **BY-LAW NO. 23-178**

## To Amend By-law 17-225, as amended, being a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties

**WHEREAS** Council enacted a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties, being By-law 17-225;

**AND WHEREAS** this amending by-law amends By-law 17-225, as amended, to add infractions relating to free-floating carshare permits;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. The amendments in this By-law include any necessary grammatical, numbering and letter changes.
- 2. By-law 17-255, as amended is further amended by deleting Item 95 and Item 98 within Table 3 and substituting the following Item 95:

Item	Column 1		Column 2	Column 3
	Designated By-law &		Short Form Wording	Set Penalty
	Section			
95	01-218	11.1(10)(b)	Free-floating carshare vehicle- end trip in metered parking space except where designated	\$25.00

- 3. That in all other respects By-law 17-225 is confirmed.
- 4. That the provisions of this by-law shall become effective when ratified by Council.

<b>PASSED</b> this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023.		
A. Horwath	J. Pilon	
Mayor	Acting City Clerk	